PIZZICA 1977-1978 CONTACT SHEETS
See last page for 1list of abbreviations

Pages 1-37 are arranged numerically by lot #s.

Page Roll# General Descr. Lot #s (pot lots unless
otherwise indicated)
1 77-85 88 98 lamps, metal T7.452T 453 U5UM U55T U456M U457
102 BG, painted ware 4UAOT U461T UB2T U463 U465 UB6

TC frags 474 836
loomwelghts
1 RF

2 77-85 98 Roman stamped TT.H67T 468 U469T 470 UT73T 474

fine ware?
RF, TC frags
loomweights
coarseware
painted ware, BG

3 77-85 91 98 coarseware TT. 474 476 47T 478
BG, BF/RF
painted ware
loomwelghts

4 77-100 BG, TC frags TT.477 U486
RF ’
coarseware
painted ware

5 77-91 94 98 TC frags, BG T7T.479T 480T 481T 482 483 484
loomweights 485 L86
coarseware

painted ware
unpainted fine

6 77~-91 94 98 coarseware 77.487T 490
painted ware
7 77-94 97 coarseware 77.490 491 4924 U493T 49U 495
RF, BF, BG 497 498 499
loomwelghts
metal

painted ware

3 77-46 83 BF, TC frag 77.499 500 501 502T 503 504
loomweights 506 507 515T
painted ware
votive pots



10

11

12

13

14

16

17

13

19

77-20 46 83
107

77-46 49 81

77-49 86
T7-46 49 86
93 96

7T7-46 49 81
93

77-93
77-84 87 99

77-87 89
77-87 89 99

77-84 89 99

77-96 105

TC frags
coins

metal frags
painted ware
coarse ware

coarse ware
loomweights

RF, TC frags
painted ware

painted ware
TC frags

TC frags
loomweights
painted ware
coarse ware
BG RF/BF?

RF BG
coarse ware
Gk stamped

coarse ware

loomwelghts
TC frags
painted ware
metal ring

TC frags, BG
loomweights

RF/BF, TC
painted ware

impressed ware

metal coin?
TC frags

TC frags
votive pots

BI', TC frags
painted ware

Roman stamped

fine ware
metal frags

loomweights
TC head, BG
lamp

RF/BF
painted ware

77.191T 242T 514 518M 518T 520
522 523M 525M 526T 529

77.529 530T 531 532 533 534
535T 545 546T 549 550T 551
552 555T

77.560 561T

77.554 561T 562T 563 564 565
567T 568 573T 575
IC.77.112

77.554 557T 575 577T 580 582
598M 599

77.605T 606 611

77.602 603T 608T 609T 610 612T
615 616M/T 617T

77.617T 613T 619T

77.619T 620T 621T

77.615 621T 622 623 624T 625
626T 62TM 623 629 630M 631T
632

T7T.640T 642T 648 654T 655 659T
664 665T 666T 669 671 673
676T 894



20

21

22

24

26

27

77-25 88 92
98 102
105

77=-90 92 95
101

77-24 90 92
95 101

77-14 20 25
90 101
102

7T7-14 16 25
90 101
102

T7-4 18 90

92 96
101 102

77-78 102

77-16 78 85
102 104

grey ware
Megarian bowl
BG, BF, TC
coarse ware

painted ware
TC, BG
loomweights
stamped ware
votive cups

painted ware
BFF/RF, TC
metal
loomweights

painted~-no lots
1 coarse--no lot

1 TC--no lot

column rim
metal ring
coarse ware
BF, TC
painted ware
loomweights

TC figs & frags

loomweights
coarse ware

impressed ware
BF, TC fig
loomweights
painted ware
no lots:

1 fig=daedalic

i2 cup groups
1 base,
1 Gorgon face
1 TC frag

TC, BF, BG
loomweights
bone

stamped/moulded

fine ware

TC, BG
loomweights
metal, bone
coarse ware
painted ware

impressed ware

2 rims

77.463 464 673 675 677T 684
688 690 691

77.706 707T 708 713 717 718
719 721T 723T 726T 727T 728
729 730 731T

7T7.731T 732 735M 736 737 739
74O TL42M 74N TUS THE TUT
751T 752T 753 754

77.757 758M 761T 766 768 771T
773T 775 776 777T 780T 783T
T84T

77.784T 786T 787T T788T 789 791
796 797G

H5
77.686 7054798 799 808 8U45T
852T 856T 865T 879T 9U?T

77.800T 801T 803T 805T 806
807T 810 811 812T 814 815T
819B 822T 823

77.1962 474 817T 819B 824T
826T 828T 830 835T 837S
838T 839T 842 843 8U6 849
850T 855 859



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Pages

33

77-14 25 102 TC, lamp

104

77-14 15 16

77-13 20 106

77-4 14 15

23 25

77-18 23 25

77-15 24 25

T7-14 15 24

25

77-4 14 15
16 18 19

77-4 16 18

77-16 18 19

38 ff.

77~-U4 5 6

fibula

loomweights
metal, glass
painted ware
coarse ware

TC archit.frags

plates

RF--no 1lot
alabastra?
loomweight

TC archit.frag

TC figurines
painted ware
metal

painted ware

impressed ware

coarse ware
BG, RF
TC figs,

TC, metal
painted ware

TC, metal
alabastron?

TC arcnit.frags
fine ware 1id?

painted ware
TC, BG, RF
cups, glass
coarse ware
loomweight

loomweights
coarse ware
BF/RF, TC
plate, glass
painted ware

1 tile--no lot

coarse ware

stamp maker?
painted ware
BG

BG, coarse ware 77.

archit

7.

e

7.

77,

7.

7.

7.

7.

77

are arranged numerically

844T 860 861T 862M B86UT
866G 870T 872S 874 875 884
889T 9714

.892T 893 895T 896 897 898T

682T 683M 736 755T 775 921

907 908 910 912 913 915 916
917T 920T 922 926 927 928
930 933T

933T 934 938M 938T

94OT 94uM 9U5T 9U6T 950T
951

939T 952T 953 981T 985T
987T 989

990 998T 999 1000 1003T
1008 1010T 1012T 1014T
1017T 1018T 1023 1032G

1036 1038 1040T 1041T 1070
1127
1044G 1046T 1049 1050 1052

1053T 1056T 1059T 1060 1069
1070 1071T 1073 1074T 1075
1076T

664 10697 1077 1080T 1085
1095 1097 1098 1102 10-?

by roll f#s

501 503



39
10

41

42

43

4l

45

46

h
43

77-6
77-14

77=15

7716

TT=-17

77-18

77-19

77-20

77-23
77-24

coarse ware TT»

loomweights 77,

impressed ware
painted ware
TC, coarse ware

TC, BG 7T

RF-1 no lot
metal

painted ware IcC.

coarse ware
loomweights
1 loomwt-no lot

BG, painted 77,

coarse ware

pot reconstr.s

coin, metal

display groups:
Matera Museun
PZ RF group

painted ware 7.

loomweights

BG, RF, TC

coarse ware
moulded fine ware
metal

2 cups-~-no lots

1 coarse--no lot

BG, TC 77
cQarse ware

painted ware IC,
stamp maker?

cups

loomweights

coarse ware 7.
coins IC,

TC archit.frag
1 coarse neck
w/ hand-no lot

TC figs, frags 7T7.

TC figs, frags 77.

tile

501

783T 789 874T 889T 892T 896
898T 910 9142 917T 981T
985T 987T 1012T

895T 897 907 908 912 915
916 920T 926 927 928 930
951 981T 1010T 1017T
T7.146T? 168T 223M 234M

1962 664 791 796 842 893
1014 1023 1070 1077 1097
1098 1102 1127

various

712 933M 1003 1014 1036
1049 1052 1053T 1056T 1059T
1060 1069 1071T 1073 10TAT
1075 1076T 1077 1102

-989 990 998T 999 1000

1003T 1080T 1085 1095
77.108 246 250 254 265

523M T755T T75
77.188T 190T 191T 192T 207T
225 232 237T 241T 242

933T 939T
753 939T 940T 952T



49  77-25 coarse ware 77.691 757 788T 8847 922 934

TC, 1id? 944M 9UB5T 9UET 950T 953
1 painted ware
metal

50 77-35 pottery starf

51 T7=41 people

52 T7-T1 Herakles coin, people

53  77-T1 people

54 77-80 Pictures for Customs:

PZ 6th ¢, 4th c., Byz:
BG, TC, RF, BF, lamp, coarse ware
loomweights, stamped ware, painted ware
impressed ware, coins

IC TC architectural and figurines
painted ware

55 77-81 RF, metal ring 77.545 549 550T 557T 598M
loomweight
unident. obj.

56 77~-83.25 painted ware 77.499 500 501 502T 503 504
TC, RF 505 506 507 508 514 518M
coarse ware 518T 520
loomweights
metal

57 77-84.33 TC, metal 77.608T 616M/T 620T 624T 531T
loomweights 6274 630M

58  77-85.21 coarse ware TT. 474 477
painted ware
impressed ware
BG, RF

59 77-86.28 TC, coarse ware 77.561T 568

60 77-87.30 TC, impressed 77.602 609T 607T 609T 621T
coarse ware
votive cups?

651 77-88.183 loomweights T7.77T 83 452 453 U5UM UB5T
coarse ware 456M 457 U460T UH61T 462T 463
metal, lamps IC.77.23T
BG, TC

painted ware

62 77-89.32 TC 77.618T 619T 620T 626T



63

64

65

66

67

68

69

71

77-90.

77=91

77-97.

77-93.

T7-94.

77-95.

77-96.34

T7=97.24

77-98.19

4o

.20

38

29

23

37

TC, RF 77
painted ware
loomwelights
alabastron?

loomweights 77
BG, painted ware
coarse ware

loomweights 77
painted ware

TC, BG IC
impressed

BG TC RF 77
votive vases? IC
painted ware
coarse ware

1 metal?-=no lot

coarse ware 77
BG, TC

stamped ware
painted ware

metal 77
coarse ware
BG, painted ware
Roman stamped

fine ware
loomweights
1 frag--no lot

<717 728 729 731T T40 T4d
T45 TUS T751T 752T 759 768
T7T1T 777 T8AT

468 474 478 479T 482 HU83
484 485 487T 488T

.690 706 707 708 713 717 718
719,%3246
LT7.06 146 et al.

Q?Eé‘uk

.561T 575 605T 606 611
JT7.112 113 1148

L480T U486 490 491

<119 137 1682 721T 723T 726T
727T 730 733T? 735M 736 739

TC figurines 77.563 668 671

painted ware IC? group

loomweights 77.490 491 H492M 493T 494 495
coarse ware 497 498 499

coarse stamped IC.77.85T

RF, TC

painted ware

metal

moulded?

painted ware TT7.464 465 U466 U6TT 468 U469T
lamp H70 473T 475 476 U478 479T
BG, RF 490

loomweights
Roman stamped?
coarse ware



72

73

T4

76

T

78

79

80

81

77-99.30

77_100022

77-100.39

T7T-104. 44

77-105.31

77-107

78-1

78-3

78-U4

78-5

painted ware 77.603T 607 610 612T 615 621T
622 623 625 628 529 632
Roman stamped IC.77.1158

loomweights

BF, RF, TC
coarse ware
tile?

coarse ware 77
RF, BG, TC
painted ware

coarse ware 7.

metal

BG, BF, TC
loomweights

3 loomwts--no lot

glass, metal 7.

impressed ware
lamps

BG, R¥, TC

painted ware

1 impressed-no lot

glass 77

TC, RF, BG
coarse ware
loomweights

impressed ware 77
coarse ware
alabastron?

AT

715

486

728 T42M T4T7 758M 760

761T 768 773T T7T74T 780T
781T 786T 787T

839T 843 844T 846 855 859

860

861T 862M 863 86UT 866G

3725 875

638

639T 64OT 642T 648 654T

659T 661T 667 670T 673 675

677T

.520

TC, metal

coarse ware 77.482
Gnathian ware 916
BG

coarse ware 77.490
impressed ware 919

BG, painted ware

coarse ware 7T

Gnathian ware
loomwelights

BG, painted TT.

Gnathian ware
coarse ware

coarse ware 77
BG, painted ware
Gnathian ware

495

503

.501

521 522 525M 526T

495 520 551 556 791 793

919

512 520 539 551 556 916
1067

503 916 1067 1100 1104

503



83
34

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96
97

78-6
787

78-~8

78-9

78-10

78-11

78-12

78-13

78-14

78~15

78-16

7317

78-18

78-20

78-21

coarse ware T77.501
coarse ware 77.495
fine glazed ware
Gnathian ware 77.495
BG, painted ware
coarse ware

coarse ware 77.498
BG

coarse ware 77.514

glazed ware
1 inscribed sherd

coarse ware 7T

fine glazed ware
BG
1 Gnathian ware

BG, RF 77.

Gnathian ware
coarse ware

coarse ware 77.
BG

BG 7.
coarse ware

coarse ware 77,
BG

1 Gnathian ware

loomweights 77,

Gnathian ware
Roman fine ware?
coarse ware
painted ware

painted ware 7.

impressed ware
glazed ware

coarse ware 77
painted ware
Gnathian ware

TC figurines

TC e

TC 17

514

514

453
906

468
906

463
876
453
868

453

L4514

498 510 545

510 909 913

510 514 545 909

474 520 572 607
914 923 957

4717 520 572 876
914 923

468 476 520 522
937 957

468 474 477 520
876 905 906 957

u
-3
A}

905

904 905

904 905

607 868

572 607

459 501 520 631T 670T
674 788T 805T 867 1053

939T 940T

.864T 933T 939T 940T



98

99
100

101

102

103

104

107

108

109

78-22

78=23
78=-24
78-25

78-26

78=-27

78-31

78-32

78-33

78-34

78=-37

82-1

82-1

TC 77. 561T 666T 668T 677T 731T
801T 850T 861T 950T

TC 77.561T 952T 953T

TC 77.538T 620T 895T 939T 952T

TC 77.618T 621T 786T 312T 839
892T 920T 939T 945T 976T

TC 77.617T 711T 784T 839T 9u6T
998T 1001 1017T

TC 77.751T 773T 777T 780T 787T
788T 800T 815T 940T 963T
1074T

RF, TC 78.2T 15 41T 42T 64T 69 72T

metal 73T 75T 94T 127 150T 166T

170M 190 199T
IC.78.79T 183T

TC, RF 78.15 64T 72T 127 200 324T 386
433 443T 506

RF, BF, BG 78.205 224 240 242 244 245 259

moulded ware 313 339 348 350 416 430 437

aryb/alab.? 4ug 502

coarse ware 78.2U46M 260T 262M 277 303 312

moulded ware 383 395 408 424 U432B 444B

metal, coins 5084 509 510M 517M

BG, painted ware

painted reconst 78.481 487 521T 564T
1 relief Ic?

seeds

TC figurine

1 BG skyphos--no lot

1 IC? pot--no lot

RF, BG 77.549

painted ware 78.200 205 224 240 276 281 288
326 346 348 371 3765 384 389
415 416 U420 427 430 433 541
596

copy 2 see page 109



113
114

82~3

8§2-4

82-4
g82-~7

8§2-12

RF

painted ware
RF, BG

Saldone reconst

copy 2 see page

RF
painted ware

SB & PZ TC figs
a few--no lots

loomweights
RF, BG

Gnathian ware
impressed ware

painted ware

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

BF
BG
RF
TC

Frags
PZ

Ic
SB

Black Figure
Black Glaze
Red Figure
Terracotta
TC archit.:
TC figs:
Fragments

Pizzica
Incoronata
San Biagio

Architectural Terracottas, e.g.

77.

78.
82.

7.
78.

113

78.

81,
82.

1T

78.
82.

459 4942 497 499 502 514
549 552 572 615 740 768 863
912 927 1158

15 200 205 215 224 240 466

480 502 666

12 144 147 183 201 209 249

268 329 360

459
843
205
416

115
813
200
389

549 564 798

242 244 276
541 589 591

ho7

240
57

49y
927
224
435

2442 2487

308 326 371
396 415 430
461 541 591

2140
292
391
152

224
288
389
1§40

200
276
376
433
596
189
135

436
843
299
418
490

205
281
384
435
598

232T 421
705 776 798 806 808 813
1109

302 409

430 454 459
491

463 464 481

revetments

Terracotta Figurines



